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■Kind

Normally open type Normally open type Normally closed type

Internal drain

External drain

Internal drain

External drain

WY

LY

HD3ｰ2WDｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HD1ｰ2WDｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HLD3ｰCW0ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

HD3ｰ2SｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HD1ｰ2SｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HLD3ｰCS2ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

Without
pressure reducing

valve

With
pressure reducing

valve

Pilot valve
model

IN

OUTPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUT DRPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b a

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

SOLENOID OPERATED BRAKE VALVE （ＨＬＤ）

■Description of the model designation

HLD3ｰCS1（ーG）1ｰ06BｰWYR1
Voltage indication R1: AC100 V D1: DC12 V

 R2: AC200 V D2: DC24 V
 R3: AC110 V
 R4: AC220 V

WY: Oil immersed type, side face wiring
LY : Low power type, side face wiring

Model No.

Nominal size

Drain type 1: Internal drain
 2: External drain

Pilot pressure reducing valve  No code: Without pressure reducing valve

G: With pressure reducing valve
Normal state of valve (NOTE 1) 0: Solenoid energizing position (open with SOLa ON)

 1: Normally open
 2: Normally closed
 (NOTE 1) 0 for no-spring type only

1, 2 for spring offset type only

Switching function of pilot valve   W: No-spring type
     S: Spring offset type

Main valve function  C: Throttle control

Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa

Solenoid-operated brake valve

■Features
This valve is used to enable smooth starting and stopping by alleviating the shock generated 
during acceleration/deceleration of an actuator with larger inertia.
The conventional series is modified significantly so as to allow accurate and smooth start and 
stop control even with larger pressure variation in the circuit.
1. The valve smoothly controls starting and stopping of actuator that has larger inertial.
2. Since it is operated by a solenoid, the actuator can be controlled at any position without

changing the valve position.
3. The main valve switching speed adjustment dial and the stroke adjust screw allow to

adjust the acceleration/deceleration and maximum and minimum flow rates.
4. There are valves in which a pressure reducing valve with fixed pressure in a pilot circuit is

assembled, and internal drain valves.
● Use with a switching frequency within 60 times/min.
● Use the voltage within a range of ±10% of the rated voltage.
● For the solenoid characteristics, refer to page 94. 
● Use the stroke adjustment screw to control the maximum or minimum flow rate.
● Specify separately when the sub-plate SHLD**-**T1 is necessary.
● The valve is compatible with the conventional valves.
● Pilot valves are as follows: HD3-2S-BcA-025B-WY**

HD3-2WD-BcA-025B-WY**
HD1-2S-BcA-025B -WY**
HD1-2WD-BcA-025B-WY**

● Since the drain is connected to the OUT port on the internal drain type valve, do not apply 
back pressure to the OUT port. (Permissible back pressure: 0.3 MPa or less)

● The main valve speed adjustment dial A adjusts the time from SOLb energization to main
valve switching. The main valve speed adjustment dial B adjusts the time from SOLb
energization or de-energization to main valve’s return to home position.

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 
Владимир (4922)49-43-18 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89

D-13168-2019
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35

Россия +7(495)268-04-70 Казахстан +7(7172)727-132 Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47 

https://toyooki.nt-rt.ru || tik@nt-rt.ru

SOLENOID OPERATED BRAKE VALVE 
（ＨＬＤ）

https://toyooki.nt-rt.ru
mailto:tik@nt-rt.ru
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■Kind

Normally open type Normally open type Normally closed type

Internal drain

External drain

Internal drain

External drain

WY

LY

HD3ｰ2WDｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HD1ｰ2WDｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HLD3ｰCW0ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCW0ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS1ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

HD3ｰ2SｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HD1ｰ2SｰBcAｰ025Bｰ***

HLD3ｰCS2ｰG2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰG1ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰ2ｰ*Bｰ*

HLD3ｰCS2ｰ1ｰ*Bｰ*

Without
pressure reducing

valve

With
pressure reducing

valve

Pilot valve
model

IN

OUTPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUT DRPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b a

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b

IN

OUTPLT

b a

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

IN

OUTPLT

b

DR

SOLENOID OPERATED BRAKE VALVE （ＨＬＤ）

■Specifications

Model
Rated flow rate

(L/min)

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ04BｰWY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰWY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ10BｰWY**

■Description of the model designation

HLD3ｰCS1（ーG）1ｰ06BｰWYR1
Voltage indication R1: AC100 V D1: DC12 V

R2: AC200 V D2: DC24 V
R3: AC110 V
R4: AC220 V

WY: Oil immersed type, side face wiring
LY : Low power type, side face wiring

Model No.

Nominal size

Drain type 1: Internal drain
2: External drain

Pilot pressure reducing valve  No code: Without pressure reducing valve

G: With pressure reducing valve
Normal state of valve (NOTE 1) 0: Solenoid energizing position (open with SOLa ON)

1: Normally open
2: Normally closed
(NOTE 1) 0 for no-spring type only

1, 2 for spring offset type only

Switching function of pilot valve   W: No-spring type
     S: Spring offset type

Main valve function  C: Throttle control

Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa

Solenoid-operated brake valve

Nominal
size

04

06

10

40

75

190

21

21

21

21

21

21

3.5

3.5

3.5

Max. operating pressure
(MPa)

Max. pilot pressure (MPa)

With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve

Model
Rated flow rate

(L/min)
Nominal

size
Max. operating pressure

(MPa)
Max. pilot pressure (MPa)

With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve

●Standard type

NOTE: Min. pilot pressure is 0.4 MPa.

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ04BｰLY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰLY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ10BｰLY**

04

06

10

40

75

190

21

21

21

21

21

21

3.5

3.5

3.5

●Low power type

NOTE: Min. pilot pressure is 0.4 MPa.

■Features
This valve is used to enable smooth starting and stopping by alleviating the shock generated 
during acceleration/deceleration of an actuator with larger inertia.
The conventional series is modified significantly so as to allow accurate and smooth start and 
stop control even with larger pressure variation in the circuit.
1. The valve smoothly controls starting and stopping of actuator that has larger inertial.
2. Since it is operated by a solenoid, the actuator can be controlled at any position without 

changing the valve position.
3. The main valve switching speed adjustment dial and the stroke adjust screw allow to 

adjust the acceleration/deceleration and maximum and minimum flow rates.
4. There are valves in which a pressure reducing valve with fixed pressure in a pilot circuit is 

assembled, and internal drain valves.
● Use with a switching frequency within 60 times/min.
● Use the voltage within a range of ±10% of the rated voltage.
● For the solenoid characteristics, refer to page 94. 
● Use the stroke adjustment screw to control the maximum or minimum flow rate.
● Specify separately when the sub-plate SHLD**-**T1 is necessary.
● The valve is compatible with the conventional valves.
● Pilot valves are as follows: HD3-2S-BcA-025B-WY**

HD3-2WD-BcA-025B-WY**
HD1-2S-BcA-025B -WY**
HD1-2WD-BcA-025B-WY**

● Since the drain is connected to the OUT port on the internal drain type valve, do not apply 
back pressure to the OUT port. (Permissible back pressure: 0.3 MPa or less)

● The main valve speed adjustment dial A adjusts the time from SOLb energization to main 
valve switching. The main valve speed adjustment dial B adjusts the time from SOLb 
energization or de-energization to main valve’s return to home position.
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■Outside dimensions

Mass: １０.６㎏

Mass: ９.８㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* ０ー６Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* ０ー６Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG30

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2 87

77
33

15
4ｰM10

35
185
204

47
.5

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

12
7296 66 61

36

33

OUT IN
PLT

DR

53
54.7
66.2

73
106

174.3

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

11
 M

ax
.

128 Max.
362 Max.

Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

φ6

6

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2 87

77
33

15
4ｰM10

35
185
204

47
.5

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG30

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

12
7296 66 61

36

11
 M

ax
.

OUT IN

PLT DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

33
53

54.7
66.2

73
106128 Max.

362 Max.

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

φ6

6

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock nut

■Outside dimensions

Mass: ７.１㎏

Mass: ６.３㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* ０ー４Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* ０ー４Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT IN

PLT

DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP22

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

9

4

6280 56
31 28

19
 M

ax
.

17.5
36.7
44.8
52.5

7097.5 Max.
265 Max.

Wiring hole 2ｰG1/2

75

6535
173
192

27

12

4ｰM8

Wiring hole 2ｰG1/2

75

6535
173

47
.5

192

27

12

4ｰM8

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT IN

PLT

DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP22

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

17.5
36.7
44.8
52.5

7097.5 Max.
265 Max.

9

4

6280 56
31 28

19
 M

ax
.

174.3
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Lock nut



F−5

F

D
E

C
E

LE
R

ATIO
N

 VA
LV

E
S

■Outside dimensions

Mass: １０.６㎏

Mass: ９.８㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* ０ー６Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* ０ー６Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG30

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2 87

77
33

15
4ｰM10

35
185
204

47
.5

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

12
7296 66 61

36

33

OUT IN
PLT

DR

53
54.7
66.2

73
106

174.3

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

11
 M

ax
.

128 Max.
362 Max.

Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

φ6

6

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2 87

77
33

15
4ｰM10

35
185
204

47
.5

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG30

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

12
7296 66 61

36

11
 M

ax
.

OUT IN

PLT DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

33
53

54.7
66.2

73
106128 Max.

362 Max.

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

φ6

6

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock nut

■Outside dimensions

Mass: ７.１㎏

Mass: ６.３㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* ０ー４Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* ０ー４Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT IN

PLT

DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP22

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

9

4

6280 56
31 28

19
 M

ax
.

17.5
36.7
44.8
52.5

7097.5 Max.
265 Max.

Wiring hole 2ｰG1/2

75

6535
173
192

27

12

4ｰM8

Wiring hole 2ｰG1/2

75

6535
173

47
.5

192

27

12

4ｰM8

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT IN

PLT

DR

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP22

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP8

17.5
36.7
44.8
52.5

7097.5 Max.
265 Max.

9

4

6280 56
31 28

19
 M

ax
.

174.3
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Lock nut
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SHLD04ｰ04T1

Mass: 1.3㎏

SHLD10ｰ10T1

Mass: 11.2㎏

SHLD06ｰ06T1

Mass: 4.1㎏

■Outside dimensions (Sub-plate)

4-M8, depth 14 4-M10, depth 20

φ7, depth 7

φ20 counter
bore depth 0.5

φ14 counter
bore depth 0.5

2-φ7, depth 10

6-M16, depth 28

φ26 counter
bore depth 2

■Outside dimensions

Mass: ２７.１㎏

Mass: ２６.３㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* １ー０Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* １ー０Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT

IN

PLT

DR

15
13

0
16

0 10
3 65

25

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG35
83

26
40
43

93
128
133
143

166185 Max.
536 Max.

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP15

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2
123

47
.5

113
50

24
6ｰM16

35
221
240

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2
123

47
.5

113
50

24
6ｰM16

35
221
240

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT

IN

PLT

DR

15
13

0
16

0 10
3

65
25

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG35
83

26
40
43

93
128
133
143

166185 Max.
536 Max.

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP15

174.3
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

2ｰφ6

6

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

2ｰφ6

6

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock nut

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)
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SHLD04ｰ04T1

Mass: 1.3㎏

SHLD10ｰ10T1

Mass: 11.2㎏

SHLD06ｰ06T1

Mass: 4.1㎏

■Outside dimensions (Sub-plate)

4-M8, depth 14 4-M10, depth 20

φ7, depth 7

φ20 counter
bore depth 0.5

φ14 counter
bore depth 0.5

2-φ7, depth 10

6-M16, depth 28

φ26 counter
bore depth 2

■Outside dimensions

Mass: ２７.１㎏

Mass: ２６.３㎏

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＳ*ｰ* １ー０Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

ＨＬＤ３ーＣＷ0ｰ* １ー０Ｂー 　Ｙ**Ｗ
Ｌ

Throttle: When SOL b is de-energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT

IN

PLT

DR

15
13

0
16

0 10
3 65

25

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG35
83

26
40
43

93
128
133
143

166185 Max.
536 Max.

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP15

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2
123

47
.5

113
50

24
6ｰM16

35
221
240

Wiring hole 2ｰG 1/2
123

47
.5

113
50

24
6ｰM16

35
221
240

Throttle: SOL a energizationThrottle: SOL b energization

OUT

IN

PLT

DR

15
13

0
16

0 10
3

65
25

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AG35
83

26
40
43

93
128
133
143

166185 Max.
536 Max.

O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP15

174.3
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 242.5

SOL b

2ｰφ6

6

244.4
Solenoid installation/removal dimension 380.8

SOL b SOL a

2ｰφ6

6

Lock nut

Lock nut Lock nut

Pin hole for
manual operation

Lock screw

Lock screw

Pin hole for manual operation

Lock nut

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(minimum flow rate)

Stroke adjustment screw
(maximum flow rate)
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■Specifications

Model
Rated flow rate

(L/min)

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ04BｰWY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰWY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ10BｰWY**

Nominal
size

04

06

10

40

75

190

21

21

21

21

21

21

3.5

3.5

3.5

Max. operating pressure
(MPa)

Max. pilot pressure (MPa)

With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve

Model
Rated flow rate

(L/min)
Nominal

size
Max. operating pressure

(MPa)
Max. pilot pressure (MPa)

With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve

●Standard type

NOTE: Min. pilot pressure is 0.4 MPa.

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ04BｰLY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰLY**

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ10BｰLY**

04

06

10

40

75

190

21

21

21

21

21

21

3.5

3.5

3.5

●Low power type

NOTE: Min. pilot pressure is 0.4 MPa.

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 
Владимир (4922)49-43-18 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89

D-13168-2019
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35

Россия +7(495)268-04-70 Казахстан +7(7172)727-132 Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47 

https://toyooki.nt-rt.ru || tik@nt-rt.ru

https://toyooki.nt-rt.ru
mailto:tik@nt-rt.ru
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